9/ 23/ 2025 18:27:51 KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTI ONS PGM - | SRO333 PAGE 1

NAMVE CF FACI LITY OPERATI NG CAPACITY - -------- I NVATE POPULATI ON-------------- AVERAGE DAI LY POPULATI ON
07 01 2025 07 01 2024

CURRENT PREVI QUS WEEK END LAST FY THRU THRU
---09 22 2025--- ---09 15 2025--- ---06 30 2025--- 09 22 2025 06 30 2025

MALE FEMALE TOT  MALE FEMALE TOT  MALE FEMALE TOT  MALE FEMALE TOT TOTAL (FE) TOTAL (FE)
TOTAL (KDOC & NON- KDOC FACI LI TI ES) 9728 936 10664 8974 875 9849 8945 868 9813 8857 870 9727 9789 873 9598 863
SUBTOTAL: KDOC FACI LI TI ES 9728 932 10660 8959 872 9831 8930 865 9795 8841 866 9707 9769 870 9577 860
SUBTOTAL: NON- KDOC FACI LI TI ES 0 4 4 15 3 18 15 3 18 16 4 20 20 3 21 3

KDOC FACI LI TI ES:

EL DORADO- TOTAL 1900 0 1900 1371 0 1371 1361 0 1361 1358 0 1358 1350 0 1536 0
CENTRAL UNI T- TOTAL 1690 0 1690 1161 0 1161 1150 0 1150 1159 0 1159 1144 0 1342 0
GENERAL POPULATI ON 1178 0 1178 917 0 917 918 0 918 870 0 870 894 0 922 0

RECP & DIAG UNIT 512 0 512 244 0 244 232 0 232 289 0 289 250 0 420 0

SOUTH UNI T 210 0 210 210 0 210 211 0 211 199 0 199 206 0 194 0
ELLSWORTH- TOTAL 899 0 899 903 0 903 903 0 903 894 0 894 899 0 895 0
HUTCH NSON-  TOTAL 1778 0 1778 1759 0 1759 1766 0 1766 1785 0 1785 1773 0 1778 0
CENTRAL UNIT 956 0 956 931 0 931 939 0 939 955 0 955 944 0 953 0
EAST UNI'T 496 0 496 493 0 493 493 0 493 496 0 496 495 0 494 0
SOUTH UNI'T 326 0 326 335 0 335 334 0 334 334 0 334 334 0 331 0
LANSI NG TOTAL 2432 0 2432 2466 0 2466 2439 0 2439 2379 0 2379 2419 0 2104 0
CENTRAL UNI'T 1920 0 1920 2038 0 2038 2007 0 2007 1991 0 1991 2017 0 1762 0
EAST UNI'T 512 0 512 428 0 428 432 0 432 388 0 388 402 0 342 0
LARNED MH TOTAL 614 0 614 540 0 540 537 0 537 526 0 526 536 0 525 0
CENTRAL UNIT 310 0 310 303 0 303 304 0 304 288 0 288 300 0 293 0
SOUTH UNI T 304 0 304 237 0 237 233 0 233 238 0 238 236 0 232 0
NORTON-  TOTAL 977 0 977 830 0 830 825 0 825 812 0 812 827 0 812 0
CENTRAL UNI'T 849 0 849 706 0 706 702 0 702 696 0 696 705 0 691 0
EAST UNIT 128 0 128 124 0 124 123 0 123 116 0 116 122 0 121 0
TOPEKA- TOTAL 0 932 932 0 872 872 0 865 865 0O 866 866 870 870 860 860
CENTRAL UNI T- TOTAL 0 932 932 0 858 858 0 851 851 0 851 81 855 855 843 843
GENERAL POPULATI ON 0 832 832 0 722 722 0 720 720 0 753 753 736 736 764 764

RECP & DIAG UNIT 0 100 100 0 136 136 0 131 131 0O 98 98 119 119 79 79

WORK RELEASE 0 0 0 0 14 14 0 14 14 0 15 15 15 15 17 17

W CH TA WR- TOTAL 254 0 254 248 0 248 253 0 253 251 0 251 249 0 249 0
W NFI ELD- TOTAL 874 0 874 842 0 842 846 0 846 836 0 836 846 0 818 0
SUBTOTAL:  KDOC FACI LI TI ES 9728 932 10660 8959 872 9831 8930 865 9795 8841 866 9707 9769 870 9577 860

NOTE : Totals for the two average colums may not add up due to rounding.
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NAME OF FACILITY

NON- KDOC FACI LI Tl ES:

CONTRACT JAIL PLACEMENT-
COUNTY
JO CTY RESI DENTI AL CENTER WR

TOTAL

LARNED STATE HOSPI TAL- TOTAL
PSYCH ATRIC UNI T

SUBTOTAL: NON- KDCC FACI LI TI ES

I N- STATE CASELOAD TOTAL
KANSAS
COVPACT
DUAL SUPERVI SED
QUT- OF- STATE CASELCAD TOTAL
ABSCONDER WARRANTS TOTAL
TOTAL
*** PRE- REVOCATI ON CASES

*** PRE- REVOCATI ON CASES ARE | NCLUDED I N THE | NMATE POPULATI ON TOTAL

18:27:51

OPERATI NG CAPACI TY

MALE FEMALE
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 4
0 4
0 4

TOT

o o

KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTI ONS

TOT

17
0
17

1
1

CURRENT
---09 22 2025---
MALE FEMALE

15 2
0 0
15 2
0 1
0 1
15 3
4556 801
3452 437
1104 364
0 0
975 100
260 74
5791 975
0 0

NOTE: Totals for the two average columms nmay not add up due to rounding.

PGM - | SR0333
| NVATE POPULATI ON- - === = === == - -
PREVI QUS WEEK END LAST FY
--09 15 2025-- --06 30 2025--
MALEFEMALE ~ TOT MALEFEMALE  TOT
15 2 17 15 3 18
0 0 0 0 0 0
15 2 17 15 3 18
0 1 1 1 1 2
0 1 1 1 1 2
15 3 18 16 4 20
4593 804 5397 4618 782 5400
3489 439 3928 3501 416 3917
1104 365 1469 1117 366 1483
0 0 0 0 0 0
972 101 1073 995 105 1100
252 70 322 270 64 334
5817 975 6792 5883 951 6834
0 0 0 0 0 0

PAGE 2

AVERAGE DAI LY POPULATI ON

07 01 2025
THRU

09 22 2025
TOTAL  (FE)
18 2
0 0
18 2
2 1
2 1
20 3
5392 794
3922 431
1470 363
0 0
1087 100
329 66
6808 960
0 0

07 01 2024
THRU

06 30 2025
TOTAL  (FE)
18 1
3 0
15 1
3 2
3 2
21 3
5349 791
3853 414
1496 377
0 0
1057 88
347 62
6753 942
0 0



9/ 23/ 2025

POPULATI ON
AUGUST 2024 9529
SEPTEMBER 9558
OCTOBER 9612
NOVEMBER 9588
DECEMBER 9587
JANUARY 9587
FEBRUARY 9634
MARCH 9662
APRI L 9677
MAY 9715
JUNE 9727
JuLy 9818
AUGUST 2025 9786

NET CHANGE OVER 12 MO PERI CD

AVERAGE MONTHLY CHANGE

NUMBER OF | NDI VI DUALS
PERCENT CHANGE

TOTAL (ALL | NVATES)

18:27: 51 KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTI ONS PGM - | SR0333 PAGE 3
SUMVARY OF CHANGE
------------------------------------- | NMATE POPULATI ONF = - - - - - s s e s s e e e e e e e e o -----PAROLE POPULATI ON-- - - -
KDOC FACI LTI ES NON- KDOC FACI LI TI ES I N STATE CASELQAD
CHANGE FROM POPULATI ON CHANGE FROM POPULATI ON CHANGE FROM POPULATI ON CHANGE FROM
PREVI QUS MONTH PREVI QUS MONTH PREVI QUS MONTH PREVI QUS MONTH
MALE FEN TOT MALE FEN TOT MALE FEN TOT MALE FEN TOT
+8672 857 +9529 9506 +8652 + 854 +9506 23 + 20 + 3 + 23 5223 +4470 + 753 +5223
+ 29 + 29 9541 + 34 + 1 + 35 17 - 5 1 - 6 5316 + 68 + 25 + 093
+ 57 + 54 9594 + 56 - 3 + 53 18 + 1 0 + 1 5324 - 10 + 18 + 8
- 29 - 24 9566 - 33 + 5 - 28 22 + 4 0o+ 4 5386 + 48 + 14 + 62
- 20 19 - 9564 - 21 + 19 - 23+ 1 0 + 1 5398 + + + 12
+ 13 13 - 9567 + 16 - 13 + 20 - 3 0 - 3 5409 + + + 11
+ 45 + 47 9615 + 46 + 2 + 48 19 - 1 0 - 1 5421 + + + 12
+ 32 + 28 9642 + 32 - 5 + 27 20 - 0 + 1 + 1 5411 + - 12 - 10
+ 24 9 + 15 9655 + 21 - 8 + 13 22 + 3 1 + 2 5413 - 15 + 17 + 2
+ 28 10 + 38 9690 + 27 + 8 + 35 25 + 1+ 2+ 3 5403 + 21 - 31 - 10
+ 6 6 + 12 9707 + 11 + 6 + 17 20 - 5 0 - 5 5400 + 9 - 12 - 3
+ 74 17 + 91 9797 + 72 + 18 + 90 21+ 2 1 + 1 5390 - 17 + 7 - 10
- 15 17 - 32 9767 - 13 - 17 - 30 19 - 2 0 - 2 5416 + 16 + 10 + 26
+ 244 13 + 257 + 248 + 13 + 261 - 4 0 - 4 + 147 + 46 + 193
+ 20 1 + 21 + 21 + 1 + 22 - 0 0 - 0 + 12 + 4 + 16
————— | NMATE POPULATI ON - SUMVARY OF CHANGE (PERI CD: 07 01 2025 THRU 08 31 2025)----
TOTAL (ALL | NVATES) KDOC FACI LI TI ES NON- KDOC FACI LI TI ES
MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL
(ALL SEXES) (ALL SEXES) (ALL SEXES)

+ 59 - 0 + 59 + 59 + 1 + 60 - 0 - 1 - 1
+ 0.7% - 0% + 0. 6% + 0.7% + 0.1% + 0. 6% - 0% - 25% - 5%
+ 30 - 0 + 30 + 30 + 1 + 30 - 0 - 1 - 1

AVERAGE MONTHLY CHANGE

NUMBER OF | NDI VI DUALS
PERCENT CHANGE
AVERAGE MONTHLY CHANGE

----PAROLE POPULATI ON -

PRE- REV
CASES

0
(007

TOTAL

+ 31
+ 0. 6%
+ 16

KANSAS

+

33

+ 0. 8%

+

17

CASELOAD
QUT- OF- STATE

26
2.4
13

%

SUMMARY OF CHANGE (PERI OD: 07 01 2025 THRU 08 31 2025)
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NAME COF FACILITY

KDOC FACI LI TI ES

EL DORADO - TOTAL
CENTRAL UNI'T
RECEPTI ON AND DI AGNOSTIC UNI' T
SOQUTH UNI' T

ELLSWORTH - TOTAL

HUTCHI NSON - TOTAL
CENTRAL UNI'T
EAST UNI T
SOQUTH UNI' T

LANSI NG - TOTAL
CENTRAL UNI'T
EAST UNI T

LARNED CF - TOTAL
CENTRAL UNI'T
SOUTH UNI' T

NORTON - TOTAL
CENTRAL UNI'T
EAST UNI T

TOPEKA - TOTAL
CENTRAL UNI'T
RECEPTI ON AND DI AGNOSTIC UNI' T
WORK RELEASE

W CH TA WR - TOTAL

W NFI ELD - TOTAL
SUBTOTAL: KDOC FACI LI TI ES

KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTI ONS

I NMATE CUSTCDY CLASSI FI CATI ON AS OF 9/ 22/ 2025

MAXI MUM
MALE FEMALE
55 0
41 0
14 0
0 0

0 0
79 0
79 0
0 0

0 0
110 0
110 0
0 0
12 0
12 0
0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 28

0 25

0 3

0 0

0 0

0 0
256 28

MEDI UM HI GH

TOT  MALE FEMALE

55
41
14

0

0

79
79
0
0

110
110

12
12

o o

28
25

284

370
346
24
0

394

385
385

610
610

110

[EEY
[
o

O O O O oo O oo o

1869

OO O O o oo o O O o O O o O O O OO0 O Oooo

TOT

370
346
24
0

394

385
385

610
610

110

[EEY
I
o

O O O O oo O oo o

1869

MEDI UM LOW
MALE FEMALE
310 0
84 0
38 0
188 0
364 0
702 0
241 0
461 0
0 0
836 0
836 0
0 0
127 0
127 0
0 0
468 0
468 0
0 0
0 155
0 125
0 30
0 0
0 0
151 0
2958 155

TOT

310
84
38

188

364

702
241
461

836
836

127
127

468
468

155
125
30

151
3113

PGM -

| SRO333

M NI MUM
MALE FEMALE

39

7
11
21

116

380
13
32

335

495
67
428

238

237

350
226
124

o OO

248

691
2557

o O O o O O o O O O OO0 O Oooo

648
546
88
14

648

TOT

39

7
11
21

116

380
13
32

335

495
67
428

238

237

350
226
124

648
546
88
14

248

691
3205

PAGE 4

SPECI AL MANAGEMENT

MALE FEMALE
431 0
430 0

0 0

1 0
28 0
208 0
208 0
0 0

0 0
415 0
415 0
0 0
53 0
53 0
0 0
12 0
12 0
0 0

0 25

0 21

0 4

0 0

0 0

0 0
1147 25

TOT

431
430
0
1

28

208
208

415
415

53
53

12
12

25
21

1172
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KDOC FACI LI TI ES

EL DORADO - TOTAL
CENTRAL UNI'T
RECEPTI ON AND DI AGNOSTIC UNI' T
SOQUTH UNI' T

ELLSWORTH - TOTAL

HUTCHI NSON - TOTAL
CENTRAL UNI'T
EAST UNI T
SOQUTH UNI' T

LANSI NG - TOTAL
CENTRAL UNI'T
EAST UNI T

LARNED CF - TOTAL
CENTRAL UNI'T
SOUTH UNI' T

NORTON - TOTAL
CENTRAL UNI'T
EAST UNI T

TOPEKA - TOTAL
CENTRAL UNI'T
RECEPTI ON AND DI AGNOSTIC UNI' T
WORK RELEASE

W CH TA WR - TOTAL

W NFI ELD - TOTAL
SUBTOTAL: KDOC FACI LI TI ES

KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTI ONS

UNC/ SPM VAX
MALE FEMALE TOT
652 0 652
480 0 480
171 0 171
1 0 1
29 0 29
292 0 292
292 0 292
0 0 0
0 0 0
525 0 525
525 0 525
0 0 0
65 0 65
65 0 65
0 0 0
12 0 12
12 0 12
0 0 0
0 69 69
0 51 51
0 18 18
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
1575 69 1644

UNCLASSI FI ED
MALE FEMALE
166 0
9 0
157 0
0 0
1 0
5 0
5 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 16
0 5
0 11
0 0
0 0
0 0
172 16

TOT

166

157

o O O o O O o O O o ouvou » O

= =
or o

188

PGM -

| SRO333

PAGE 5
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NAME COF FACILITY

NON KDOC FACI LI TI ES

CONTRACT JAI L PLACEMENT - TOTAL

LARNED STATE HOSPI TAL - TOTAL
SUBTOTAL: NON KDCC FACI LI TI ES

KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTI ONS

I NMATE CUSTCDY CLASSI FI CATI ON AS OF 9/ 22/ 2025

MAXI MUM
MALE FEMALE

MEDI UM HI GH
TOT  MALE FEMALE

0 0 0
1 0 0
1 0 0

MEDI UM LOW
TOT  MALE FEMALE

0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

PGM - | SRO333

M NI MUM
TOT  MALE FEMALE

0 15 2
0 0 0
0 15 2

PAGE 6

SPECI AL MANAGEMENT

TOT  MALE FEMALE

17 0 0
0 0 0
17 0 0

TOT



9/ 23/ 2025

NON KDOC FACI LI TI ES

CONTRACT JAI L PLACEMENT - TOTAL

LARNED STATE HOSPI TAL - TOTAL
SUBTOTAL: NON KDCC FACI LI TI ES

18:27:51

KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTI ONS

UNC/ SPM VAX
MALE FEMALE

UNCLASSI FI ED
TOT  MALE FEMALE
0 0 0
1 0 0
1 0 0

TOT

PGM -

| SRO333

PAGE 7
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LOCATI ON

KDCOC FACI LI TI ES

EL DORADO CORRECTI ONAL FACI LI TY
ELLSWORTH CORRECTI ONAL FACI LI TY
HUTCH NSON CORRECTI ONAL FACI LI TY
LANSI NG CORRECTI ONAL FACI LI TY
LARNED CF CORRECTI ONAL FACI LI TY
NORTON CORRECTI ONAL FACI LI TY
TOPEKA CORRECTI ONAL FACILITY

W CHI TA WR CORRECTI ONAL FACI LI TY
W NFI ELD CORRECTI ONAL FACI LI TY
TOTAL KDOC FACI LI TI ES

KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTI ONS PGM - | SRO333 PAGE 8
I NVATE POPULATI ON BY RACE

SPECI AL MANAGEMENT AND | NFI RVARY | NVATES
SPECI AL MANAGEMENT (DI STRI BUTI ONS)

I NDI VI DUALS I N
ALL SPECI AL MGM DI SC SEGREGATI ON  PROTECTI VE CUSTODY ADM N SEGREGATI ON I NFI RVARY
MALE FEMALE TOT MALE FEMALE TOT MALE FEMALE TOT MALE FEMALE TOT MALE FEMALE TOT

445 0 445 4 0 4 8 0 8 417 0 417 16 0 16
28 0 28 18 0 18 0 0 0 10 0 10 0 0 0
214 0 214 29 0 29 0 0 0 179 0 179 6 0 6
415 0 415 1 0 1 0 0 0 414 0 414 0 0 0
53 0 53 4 0 4 10 0 10 39 0 39 0 0 0
14 0 14 1 0 1 0 0 0 11 0 11 2 0 2

0 25 25 0 5 5 1 0 19 19 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1169 25 1194 57 5 62 18 1 19 1070 19 1089 24 0 24



9/ 23/ 2025 18:27:51 KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTI ONS PGM - | SRO333 PAGE 9
DI STRI BUTI ON OF | N- STATE PAROCLE CASELOAD BY LEVEL OF SUPERVI SI ON

ALL LEVELS H GH Low LOW MODERATE MODERATE UNCLASSI FI ED
MALE FEMALE TOT  NMALE FEMALE TOT  NMALE FEMALE TOT  MALE FEMALE TOT  NMALE FEMALE TOT  MALE FEMALE TOT
NORTHERN REG ON TOTAL 2297 481 2778 173 18 191 244 47 291 659 131 790 1064 253 1317 157 32 189
ATCHI SON TOTAL 209 26 235 5 0 5 3 0 3 165 20 185 32 5 37 4 1 5
KANSAS | NDI VI DUALS 128 12 140 4 0 4 1 0 1 105 10 115 17 2 19 1 0 1
GENERAL 128 12 140 4 0 4 1 0 1 105 10 115 17 2 19 1 0 1
COVWPACT PROBATI ON 53 12 65 1 0 1 1 0 1 36 8 44 13 3 16 2 1 3
ON SUPERVI SI ON 42 11 53 0 0 0 1 0 1 34 8 42 7 3 10 0 0 0
PENDI NG | NVEST 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 0 1
WAI' T RPT | NSTR 8 1 9 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 4 0 4 1 1 2
COVPACT PARCLE 28 2 30 0 0 0 1 0 1 24 2 26 2 0 2 1 0 1
ON SUPERVI SI ON 26 2 28 0 0 0 1 0 1 24 2 26 1 0 1 0 0 0
PENDI NG | NVEST 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1
EMPORI A - NORTHERN 65 17 82 7 2 9 0 0 0 1 0 1 52 14 66 5 1 6

TOTAL

KANSAS | NDI VI DUALS 51 10 61 5 2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 8 50 4 0 4
GENERAL 51 10 61 5 2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 8 50 4 0 4
COVWPACT PROBATI ON 8 7 15 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 5 6 11 0 1 1
ON SUPERVI SI ON 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 4 0 0 0
PENDI NG | NVEST 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
WAI' T RPT | NSTR 6 4 10 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 4 7 0 0 0
COVPACT PARCLE 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 1 0 1
ON SUPERVI SI ON 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
PENDI NG | NVEST 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
WAI' T RPT | NSTR 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 0
GREAT BEND TOTAL 43 0 43 9 0 9 0 0 0 9 0 9 3 0 3 22 0 22
KANSAS | NDI VI DUALS 43 0 43 9 0 9 0 0 0 9 0 9 3 0 3 22 0 22
GENERAL 43 0 43 9 0 9 0 0 0 9 0 9 3 0 3 22 0 22
JUNCTION CI TY TOTAL 69 21 90 6 0 6 1 1 2 6 5 11 52 14 66 4 1 5
KANSAS | NDI VI DUALS 52 13 65 6 0 6 0 0 0 4 4 8 40 9 49 2 0 2
GENERAL 52 13 65 6 0 6 0 0 0 4 4 8 40 9 49 2 0 2
COVPACT PROBATI ON 12 8 20 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 1 2 8 5 13 2 1 3
ON SUPERVI SI ON 6 3 9 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 5 2 7 1 0 1
PENDI NG | NVEST 3 1 4 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1
VWAI T RPT I NSTR 3 4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 2 5 0 1 1
COVPACT PARCLE 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 0 4 0 0 0
ON SUPERVI SI ON 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 0
PENDI NG | NVEST 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
VWAI T RPT I NSTR 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
KANSAS CI TY TOTAL 374 64 438 33 1 34 10 3 13 43 8 51 260 44 304 28 8 36
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PGM -

KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTI ONS

H GH

18:27:51
ALL LEVELS

247
247

9/ 23/ 2025

UNCLASSI FI ED

MODERATE

LOW MODERATE

23
23
15

Low

19
19
10

18
18

188
188

12
12
29
24

176
176

27
27
19
11

29
29

28
28

266
266
131
108

19
19
41

KANSAS | NDI VI DUALS

GENERAL
COVWPACT PROBATI ON

89
78

60
54

10

90
74

34

ON SUPERVI SI ON

PENDI NG | NVEST

19
41

13
37

WAI' T RPT | NSTR

COVWPACT PARCLE

27
21

24
18

26

23

ON SUPERVI SI ON

10

PENDI NG | NVEST

WAI T RPT | NSTR

61
37
37
20
11

15

46

19
11
11

18
10
10

13
13
13

102

22
12
12
10

80
52
52
21

LANSI NG TOTAL

31

64
64
31

KANSAS | NDI VI DUALS

31

GENERAL
COVWPACT PROBATI ON

11

15

ON SUPERVI SI ON

PENDI NG | NVEST

13

VWAI T RPT I NSTR

COVPACT PARCLE

ON SUPERVI SI ON

PENDI NG | NVEST

74 12 86
61 66
66
13

13

10

13
12
12

11
10
10

120

18

102

LAWRENCE TOTAL

91

82
82
14

KANSAS | NDI VI DUALS

61

91

GENERAL
COVWPACT PROBATI ON

21

12

ON SUPERVI SI ON

VWAI T RPT I NSTR

COVWPACT PARCLE

ON SUPERVI SI ON

PENDI NG | NVEST

38 10 48

32
32

48

42

15
15
15

14
14
14

19 122

11
11

103

NW COvM CCORR TOTAL

41

30
30
15
12

30
30
10

90
90
23

79
79
16
12

KANSAS | NDI VI DUALS

41

GENERAL
COVPACT PROBATI ON

16

ON SUPERVI SI ON

PENDI NG | NVEST

VWAI T RPT I NSTR

COVWPACT PARCLE

ON SUPERVI SI ON

PENDI NG | NVEST

VWAI T RPT I NSTR

52

219 40 259 187 34 221 203 47 250 44

44

133 826 40

693

OLATHE TOTAL
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KANSAS | NDI VI DUALS
GENERAL

COVWPACT PROBATI ON
ON SUPERVI SI ON
PENDI NG | NVEST
WAI' T RPT | NSTR
COVWPACT PARCLE

ON SUPERVI SI ON
PENDI NG | NVEST
WAI T RPT | NSTR

SALI NA TOTAL

KANSAS | NDI VI DUALS
GENERAL

COVWPACT PROBATI ON
ON SUPERVI SI ON
PENDI NG | NVEST
VWAI T RPT I NSTR
COVPACT PARCLE
ON SUPERVI SI ON
PENDI NG | NVEST
WAI T RPT | NSTR

TOPEKA TOTAL

KANSAS | NDI VI DUALS
GENERAL

COVWPACT PROBATI ON
ON SUPERVI SI ON
PENDI NG | NVEST
VWAI T RPT I NSTR
COVPACT PARCLE

ON SUPERVI SI ON
PENDI NG | NVEST

SOUTHERN REG ON TOTAL
COFFEYVI LLE TOTAL
KANSAS | NDI VI DUALS
GENERAL
COVWPACT PROBATI ON
ON SUPERVI SI ON
PENDI NG | NVEST
WAI' T RPT | NSTR
COVWPACT PARCLE
ON SUPERVI SI ON
PENDI NG | NVEST

18:27:51
ALL LEVELS
445 47 492
445 47 492
183 75 258
152 55 207
3 1 4
28 19 47
65 11 76
49 6 55
11 4 15
5 1 6
164 35 199
138 27 165
138 27 165
20 7 27
7 3 10
5 2 7
8 2 10
6 1 7
3 1 4
2 0 2
1 0 1
395 126 521
307 78 385
307 78 385
63 41 104
59 40 99
1 1 2
3 0 3
25 7 32
24 6 30
1 1 2
2259 320 2579
106 23 129
64 13 77
64 13 77
35 8 43
23 3 26
4 1 5
8 4 12
7 2 9
5 2 7
1 0 1
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KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTI ONS
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18:27:51
ALL LEVELS

9/ 23/ 2025
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ALL LEVELS H GH Low LOW MODERATE MODERATE UNCLASSI FI ED
KANSAS | NDI VI DUALS 70 10 80 8 1 9 0 0 0 9 0 9 48 8 56 5 1 6
GENERAL 70 10 80 8 1 9 0 0 0 9 0 9 48 8 56 5 1 6
COVWPACT PROBATI ON 41 25 66 0 0 0 2 1 3 10 5 15 24 15 39 5 4 9
ON SUPERVI SI ON 38 20 58 0 0 0 2 1 3 9 5 14 23 14 37 4 0 4
PENDI NG | NVEST 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
WAI' T RPT | NSTR 2 5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 4 5
COVWPACT PARCLE 16 0 16 2 0 2 0 0 0 6 0 6 5 0 5 3 0 3
ON SUPERVI SI ON 14 0 14 1 0 1 0 0 0 6 0 6 5 0 5 2 0 2
PENDI NG | NVEST 2 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
W CHI TA TOTAL 1723 199 1922 193 17 210 193 23 216 403 66 469 855 83 938 79 10 89
GENERAL POPULATI ON 1640 188 1828 182 17 199 192 23 215 400 66 466 791 74 865 75 8 83
KANSAS | NDI VI DUALS 1383 123 1506 178 15 193 116 7 123 316 34 350 718 62 780 55 5 60
GENERAL 1383 123 1506 178 15 193 116 7 123 316 34 350 718 62 780 55 5 60
COVWPACT PROBATI ON 172 55 227 2 2 4 43 13 56 61 27 88 52 10 62 14 3 17
ON SUPERVI SI ON 159 50 209 2 2 4 43 13 56 60 24 84 49 9 58 5 2 7
PENDI NG | NVEST 7 2 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 6 1 7
VWAI T RPT I NSTR 6 3 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 2 1 3 3 0 3
COVPACT PARCLE 85 10 95 2 0 2 33 3 36 23 5 28 21 2 23 6 0 6
ON SUPERVI SI ON 78 9 87 2 0 2 33 3 36 22 5 27 20 1 21 1 0 1
PENDI NG | NVEST 7 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 5 0 5
WAIT RPT I NSTR 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
SEX OFFENDER UNI T 83 11 94 11 0 11 1 0 1 3 0 3 64 9 73 4 2 6
KANSAS | NDI VI DUALS 66 7 73 10 0 10 1 0 1 1 0 1 51 7 58 3 0 3
GENERAL 66 7 73 10 0 10 1 0 1 1 0 1 51 7 58 3 0 3
COVWPACT PROBATI ON 12 2 14 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 10 2 12 0 0 0
ON SUPERVI SI ON 8 2 10 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 6 2 8 0 0 0
PENDI NG | NVEST 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 0
VWAI T RPT I NSTR 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
COVPACT PARCLE 5 2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 3 1 2 3
ON SUPERVI SI ON 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 3 0 0 0
PENDI NG | NVEST 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
WAI' T RPT | NSTR 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2
TOTAL - PAROLE 4556 801 5357 407 42 449 447 71 518 1130 215 1345 2288 420 2708 284 53 337

*NOTE: AS OF 01/01/2019 Parol e supervision | evels Changed as foll ows: 5=Hi gh, 6=Mbderate, 7=Low Moderate and 8=Low.
Previously levels were: 1 or 5 = High, 2=Close, 3 or 6 = Mbderate, 4, 7 or 8=Low.



